

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No IV Sarenga, Bankura.

Memo No: - 405

Dated: -21.09.2022

Corrigendum Notice No.-1

of NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. -WBIW/SDO/KCSD-IV/NIT-05 OF 2022-23

It is to inform all concerned that the following correctional changes has been made in connection with the above-mentioned NIT circulated vide Memo No: 404, Dated: 20.09.22

Reference	In Place of	To be read as
Page No: 1 of the Notice	(For works of estimated cost up to Rs	(For works of estimated cost up to
Inviting Tender	5.00 lakh)	Rs 1.00 lakh)
		[Ref Finance Dept. Memo
		No:3103-F(Y) Dated: 27.07.2022]
Page No: 1 of the Notice	SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: -	NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: -
Inviting Tender	WBIW/SDO/KCSD-IV/NIT-05 OF 2022-	WBIW/SDO/KCSD-IV/NIT-05 OF
	23.	2022-23.
Page No: 9 of the Notice	SNIT NO: - WBIW/SDO/KCSD-IV/SNIT 03	NIT NO: - WBIW/SDO/KCSD-
Inviting Tender	OF 2022-2023	IV/NIT-05 OF 2022-2023

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-IV Sarenga, Bankura.

Memo No: - 405/1(20) Dated: -21.09.2022

Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (south-West), Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapur.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 3. The Savadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer-I/II Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapur.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Circle/Canal Circle, Abas, Midnapur.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division/ KKB Division, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division/ Head Quarters Division, Abas, Midnapore.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.- I/II/III/IV/V/BI Division.
- 10. The Director of Information & Cultural affairs Dte, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 11. The District Information Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur for information.
- 12. Sabhapati, Sarenga Panchyat Samity
- 13 Sabhapati, Simlapal Panchyat Samity

- 14. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Bankura.
- 15. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Bankura.
- 16. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/II/VII.
- 17. The Divisional Accounts Officer (Gr. I), K.C.Division No-I
- 18. Estimating Branch of K.C.Division No-I.
- 19. Notice Board of K.C.Sub-Division No-IV.
- 20. The Nodal Officer, E-Governance, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte. JalSampad Bhaban, Salt LakeCity, Kolkata-91 for publication in the Departmental Official Website www.wbiwd.gov.in.

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-IV Sarenga, Bankura